15,185,363 7 7.0600

. STATE OF KANSAS Form CP-4
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

1
Give All Information Completely
. ake Kequired Affidavit WEI_JIJ PLUGGING BECOBD
Wiail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
StatgMCorporation Commission

212 No. Maskot Stafford County. Sec.22__ Twp.. 248 ngl)-l (E) (w) X
NORTH Location as "NE/CNWXSWX" or footage from lines NW SE NE
Lease Owaer Aspen Drilling Company

Office Address P. O, Bax 783 Great Bend, Kansas 67530

i
| Lease Name Strobel WellNo_ 1
|
————— —— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)

I |

1 l Date well completed 19
l ! Application for plugging fled h-2Lh-48 19
: : Application for plugging approved 1~25-68 19
! ! Plugging ¢commenced 6-11-68 19
I : Plugging completed f-29-68 19

Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation

| 1f a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' Was pennission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Lecate well comectly on shove Ye 5
Section Plat menced? -
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well__3 280 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, cil and gas formations.
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM o SIZE AUT 1N PULLED OUT
8 ;/ 8 278 None
51/ None 3026

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in intreducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
_ _feet for each plug set.

Moved in. Cleaned out cellar,

Sanded to 3750'., Dumped 5 sacks of cement.. Rigged up unit, Warking

| pipe.
|
| Working nipe, Shof. pipe at 3010° Cireulatine  Snntted 65 hbhl of
\ 1 L R R T =
011
Worhng 'p'i ne, Plling 'n-i_}_-m_ STare ..HECFH/ED
| - - SIRPORATION o '
| Squeezed well with 15 sacks of mnd and 90 sacks of cement, Jia NISSTON
| CON RVL c 1968’
ot A
Wic Tiow, B
hi ta, Kan .. N
(1f additional description iz necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Forbes Casing Pplljs ng, Ince.
Address P, 0. Box 22) Great Bend, Kansas 67530
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Barton 88,

Je O, Forbes (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-deseribed
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are trve and correct. S¢ help me God.

(Sig'nature)\R L(D ~ 7;1/4/\4\/

P. 0, Box 221 Great, Bend, Kansas
{ Address)

- |
SusscrIBED AND Sworx To before me this 3 day of July ﬁ
(J/L e J /

My commission expires May 2_73 1969 Notary Public.




teale

s

COMPANY
CONTRACTOR
LEASE NAME
LOCATION

EIEVATION

SURFACE CASING

OIL STRING
COMMENCED
COMPLETED

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH

FORMATION

Sand

Shale

Sand

Red-Bed
Anhydrite
Shale

Shale & lime
Lime

Shale & lime
Lime & Shale
Lime

Shale

Brown Line
Lansing

Lime

Chert
Chert-Lime
Lime

Simpson
Lime-Arbuckle

FORMATION TOPS

Anhydrite

Base Anhydrite

Heebner
Toronto
Douglas
Brown Lime
Lansing

Base Kansas City

Viola

Simpson
Arbuckle
Log T.D.

DEPTH

130

345

770

847

870
1680
1830
2089
3080
3272
3313
3400
3410
3465
- 3678
3695
3725
3730
3765
3780

847
869
.3278
3301
3319
3397
3408
3615
3674
3719
3772
3778

® 15.185 .30371-0000

Aspen Drilling Co.
Aspen Drilling Co.
Strobel #1

NW SE NE Sec.22-T2185-R14wW
Stafford County, Kansas
1936 DF

14 jts. (278') 8 5/8"
119 jts. 5k

November 14, 1966
November 25, 1966

3780

Spudded in 12%" hole at 5:00 PM
11-14-66. Ran 14 jts. (278')

8 5/8" casing, set at 286', cemented
with 225 sacks Sunset, cement
circulated. Plug down. 12:00 FEM.

DST #1 3422 - 3486
DST #2 3565 - 3597
DST #3 3680 ~ 3725
DST #4 3775 - 3780

Ran Laterolog-Gamma Ray-Neutron

Ran 119 jts. 5%" casing, set at
3775', cemented with 125 sacks
50/50 Pozmix, 20% gel. Plug
down 1:40 AM, 11-25-66

__REC
STATE UORPORAEICIHY C%EMISSIDN
APR 2 5 1968

CONSERVATION pi
VIS
Wichita, Kansag N

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF BARTON

s5S5:

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, states that the above
statement and log are a trxue and correct record and log of the well

drilled at the location above described.

William S. Schachle

. - 7
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ffd%iday of ﬂ)écgngzéfggf, loge.

P .
My commission expires: [/ / ug/?/UZAJ/ﬁaéJV

Notary Public




