Form CP-4

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Jake Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
212 No. Market

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

212 No. Market Wichita, Kansas	Staffo	ord	Coun	ty. Sec. 22	Twp. 218 Rge	e^{1l_1} (E)	$(W)^{X}$
NORTH	Location as "NE	Λ Τ	or footage fr	om lines	NW SE NE		
	Lease Owner Aspen Drilling Company Lease Name Strobel Well No. 1						 -
	Lease Name Office Address			Great	Rend Kansas	_ Well No. 1 s 67530	_
	Date well compl		as Ou, Gas t	or Dry 11016)		19	
1 1	Application for p	lugging filed	4-2	<u>հ-68</u>		19	
	Application for p	lugging approv	ved <u>11-2</u>	<u>5-68</u>	. <u> </u>	19	
						19	
	Reason for aband	donment of wel	I or producing	ng formation .			
If a producing wall is abandoned data of last and last and							
	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production						
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat							
Name of Conservation Agent who supe							
Producing formation			Botto	m	Total Depth o	f Well 3780	Feet
Show depth and thickners of all water,	oil and gas formations	.					
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	S					CASING RECOR	D
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
			<u> </u>	8 5/8	278	None	
				5 1/2	None	3026	
			 				
				 			
			-	 			
				<u>-</u>			
Sanded to 3750'.							
Working pipe. Soil.	not pipe at 30	10' Cir	culating ————	. Spotte	ed 55 bbl of		
Working pipe. P	ulling pine				STOTE	ECFIVED	
							
Squeezed well with 15 sacks of mud and 90 sacks of cement. JUL 8 10co							SION
					——CONSER	VATION DIVISION Hita, Kansao	
 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Wic	hita, Kansas	N
				-			
 	(If additional o	lescription is nece	ssary, use BAC	K of this sheet)			
Name of Plugging Contractor	Forbes (Casing Pul	lling, In	nc.			
Address	P. O. B	ox 221	<u>Great Be</u>	end, Kans	as 67530		
STATE OF Kansas	, COUN	NTY OF	Barton		ss.		
J. O. Fort	es	(employee of	owner) or (owner or operator	of the above-descr	ribed
well, being first duly sworn on oath, s	ays: That I have kno	wledge of the	facts, statem	ents, and ma	itters herein conta	ined and the log of	f the
above-described well as filed and that	the same are true and	l correct. So I	help me God		-/	1	
	(Signature).	_/ , 	·/^	too	(ex A)	
			P. O. I	3ox 221	Great Bend	d. Kansas	
					Great Bend (Address)	- J.	
Subscribed and Sworn to before	e me this3	day of_		Inly .	,19_	-68_	
	60			/) (lehr	Notary Publi	ic.
My commission expires May 27, 19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_			

DRILLERS LOG

Aspen Drilling Co. COMPANY CONTRACTOR Aspen Drilling Co. Strobel #1 LEASE NAME LOCATION NW SE NE Sec.22-T21S-R14W Stafford County, Kansas ELEVATION 1936 DF SURFACE CASING 14 jts. (278') 8 5/8" OIL STRING 119 jts. 5½" COMMENCED November 14, 1966 COMPLETED November 25, 1966 ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH 37801

FORMATION	DEPTH	
Sand	130	Spudded in 12¼" hole at 5:00 PM
Shale	345	11-14-66. Ran 14 jts. (278')
Sand	770	8 5/8" casing, set at 286', cemented
Red-Bed	847	with 225 sacks Sunset, cement
Anhydrite	870	circulated. Plug down. 12:00 PM.
Shale	1680	-
Shale & lime	1830	DST #1 3422 - 3486 .
Lime	2089	DST #2 3565 - 3597
Shale & lime	3080	DST #3 3680 - 3725
Lime & Shale	3272	DST #4 3775 - 3780
Lime	3313	
Shale	3400	Ran Laterolog-Gamma Ray-Neutron
Brown Line	3410	
Lansing	3465	Ran 119 jts. $5\frac{1}{2}$ " casing, set at
Lime	3678	3775', cemented with 125 sacks
Chert	3695	50/50 Pozmix, 20% gel. Plug
Chert-Lime	3725	down 1:40 AM. 11-25-66
Lime	3730	
Simpson	3765	
Lime-Arbuckle	3780	·
FORMATION TOPS		STATE RECEIVED
Anhydrite	847	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Base Anhydrite	869	A D D O = 1
Heebner	3278	APR 2 5 1968
Toronto	3301	CONSERVATION DIVISION
Douglas	3319	Wichita, Kansas
Brown Lime	3397	
Lansing	3408	
Base Kansas City	3615	
Viola	3674	
Simpson	3719	
Arbuckle	3772	t .
Log T.D.	3778	

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF BARTON) ss:

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, states that the above statement and log are a true and correct record and log of the well drilled at the location above described.

William S. Schachle

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th-day of Mexember, 1966.

Notary Public

My commission expires: April 18, 1968